

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 776, the first unofficial engrossment
1.2 (H0776UE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 6, before "To" insert "(a)"

1.4 Page 2, after line 8, insert:

1.5 "(b) A service provider required by state or federal law to provide 911 service must
1.6 comply with all the requirements of chapter 403 regarding the provision of 911 service by
1.7 a service provider."

1.8 Page 2, line 9, after "section" insert "restricts, creates, expands, or otherwise"

1.9 Page 2, after line 11, insert:

1.10 "(2) any applicable wholesale tariff or any commission authority related to wholesale
1.11 services;"

1.12 Page 2, line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

1.13 Page 2, line 15, delete "or"

1.14 Page 2, line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

1.15 Page 2, line 18, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.16 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

1.17 "(5) the establishment or enforcement of standards, requirements or procedures in
1.18 procurement policies, internal operational policies, or work rules of any state agency or
1.19 political subdivision of the state relating to the protection of individual property"